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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Biological Science/ 

Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] Best Marks in (Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002026686 AMRITA  BIJALI Female No  1  1 1 SC  11  485.00  0.00  388.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162718 SUMEDHA  BOSE Female No  2 2 UR  13  472.00  0.00  378.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002334946 RASHI  JOSHI Female No  3 3 UR  22  472.00  0.00  375.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002343918 ANISH  DUTTA Male No  4 4 UR  23  445.00  0.00  350.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001663666 SARTHAK  MUKHERJEE Male No  5 5 UR  15  441.00  0.00  355.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001503952 NASRIN  KHATUN Female No  6 6 UR  2  435.00  0.00  350.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001557587 ISHA  RAHAMAN Female No  7  1 7 OBC-A  18  429.00  0.00  344.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000907560 SOUMALYA  PARIAL Male No  8 8 UR  8  428.00  0.00  338.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043011 KRITTIMAN  SINHA Male No  9  2 9 SC  11  428.00  0.00  338.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000287655 MANNAT  CHHETRI Female No  10 10 UR  14  421.00  0.00  357.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002265626 SOURASHIS  BANERJEE Male No  11 11 UR  25  419.00  0.00  336.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001976706 AHELI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  12 12 UR  10  415.00  0.00  332.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001520684 TANISHA  MOLLA Female No  13  2 13 OBC-A  4  415.00  0.00  325.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002332734 NABANITA  PAUL Female No  14 14 UR  11  412.00  0.00  332.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000373982 SOUMYADIP  PAHARI Male No  15 15 UR  15  410.00  0.00  333.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001530046 RUMANA  GAYEN Female No  16  3 16 OBC-A  7  409.00  0.00  319.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000459950 ROMA  DAS Female No  17 17 UR  5  408.00  0.00  337.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002264297 MD SAID AFRIDI Male No  18  4 18 OBC-A  14  403.00  0.00  322.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001049170 RUPSHA  MISHRA Female No  19 19 UR  12  401.00  0.00  320.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000963469 DEBOPRIYA  

GANGOPADHYAY

Female No  20 20 UR  4  397.00  0.00  309.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000681655 ANWESHA  BANERJEE Female No  21 21 UR  7  396.00  0.00  320.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002439769 BIBEK KUMAR SAW Male No  22  1 22 EWS  22  390.00  0.00  312.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002298881 SOUMILI  MONDAL Female No  23 23 UR  4  385.00  0.00  313.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000188897 SHREYASHI  SAHA Female No  24  3 24 SC  9  380.00  0.00  306.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001055151 RANA  GHOSH Male No  25 25 UR  18  373.00  0.00  302.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002386590 PARIJAT  DAS Male No  26  4 26 SC  21  370.00  0.00  299.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000631558 DESHNA PAUL PAUL Female No  27 27 UR  3  369.00  0.00  298.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001981384 ARPAN  KHANRA Male No  28 28 UR  6  367.00  0.00  301.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304027 SAYAN  DAS Male No  29 29 UR  11  362.00  0.00  291.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001395345 SUSMITA  BARIK Female No  30 30 UR  4  361.00  0.00  293.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084944 RITURAJ  CHATTOPADHYAY Male No  31 31 UR  14  361.00  0.00  291.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002013840 UMMEAMMARA  SARKAR Female No  32 32 UR  3  360.00  0.00  280.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210727 POULAMI  TALUKDER Female No  33  5 33 SC  18  357.00  0.00  282.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000871283 SMITH  HAZRA Male No  34  6 34 SC  14  355.00  0.00  283.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000585030 ARYAN  SINGH Male No  35 35 UR  14  351.00  0.00  291.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002070901 NATASHA RANI MISHRA Female No  36 36 UR  14  344.00  0.00  284.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001698490 AMRITA  PANDEY Female No  37 37 UR  2  341.00  0.00  289.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295237 ANUSHKA  SAHA Female No  38 38 UR  20  340.00  0.00  285.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002427061 TRISHA  ROY Female No  39  2 39 EWS  12  340.00  0.00  280.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000379011 SAMADRITA  SARKAR Female No  40 40 UR  15  340.00  0.00  273.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000488912 DEBOSREE  DEB Female No  41 41 UR  8  337.00  0.00  273.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001705943 SUVRODIP  NAG Male No  42 42 UR  14  334.00  0.00  271.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001904129 ARGHYADEEP  PURKAIT Male No  43  7 43 SC  5  327.00  0.00  267.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172697 BHAGYASHREE  DAS Female No  44 44 UR  10  325.00  0.00  260.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001129521 KAUSHIK  BARMAN Male No  45  8 45 SC  13  319.00  0.00  255.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001145670 RAJRUPA  BHOWMICK Female No  46 46 UR  17  318.00  0.00  266.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308581 ATANU  NAIYA Male No  47  9 47 SC  5  314.00  0.00  254.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001747597 SAMIDH  MANDAL Male No  48  1 48 OBC-B  15  314.00  0.00  248.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001630637 MRITTIKA  DUTTA Female No  49 49 UR  16  311.00  0.00  261.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002386725 SAYANI  DEY SARKAR Female No  50 50 UR  21  310.00  0.00  250.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000065593 PAOLI  BRAHMA Female No  51 51 UR  4  309.00  0.00  246.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000715859 PRITAM  SHARMA Male No  52 52 UR  13  307.00  0.00  253.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002334683 ADITI  KUMARI Female No  53 53 UR  8  306.00  0.00  256.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002349187 SUBHAJIT  MONDAL Male No  54 54 UR  2  299.00  0.00  239.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000366083 SRILEKHA  SARKAR Female No  55 55 UR  9  297.00  0.00  245.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357143 SAYANDEEP  SARKAR Male No  56  10 56 SC  9  295.00  0.00  242.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002227751 SULAGNA  BAG Female No  57  11 57 SC  12  292.00  0.00  246.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001320737 SAGAR  MONDAL Male No  58  12 58 SC  9  292.00  0.00  237.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002181142 SWAGATAM  MONDAL Male No  59  13 59 SC  12  291.00  0.00  235.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001299429 PRIYANKA  KUNDU Female No  60 60 UR  5  290.00  0.00  237.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule8
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A002368337 SRIJEETA  NANDI Female No  61  2 61 OBC-B  14  286.00  0.00  234.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000805071 RAJIB  BISWAS Male No  62 62 UR  22  279.00  0.00  226.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000209070 ADITYA  MAL Male No  63 63 UR  10  278.00  0.00  221.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001640054 TRIYASHA  MONDAL Female No  64  14 64 SC  1  276.00  0.00  223.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002205164 SAHELI  DAS Female No  65 65 UR  3  273.00  0.00  223.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401470 SONALI  GHOSH Female No  66 66 UR  17  272.00  0.00  223.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001458300 SUBHAJIT  SARDAR Male No  67  15 67 SC  12  235.00  0.00  189.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:51.07

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Biological Science/ 

Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] Best Marks in (Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8
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A001557587 ISHA  RAHAMAN Female No  7  1 1 OBC-A  18  429.00  0.00  344.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520684 TANISHA  MOLLA Female No  13  2 2 OBC-A  4  415.00  0.00  325.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001530046 RUMANA  GAYEN Female No  16  3 3 OBC-A  7  409.00  0.00  319.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002264297 MD SAID AFRIDI Male No  18  4 4 OBC-A  14  403.00  0.00  322.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001747597 SAMIDH  MANDAL Male No  48  1 1 OBC-B  15  314.00  0.00  248.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002368337 SRIJEETA  NANDI Female No  61  2 2 OBC-B  14  286.00  0.00  234.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002026686 AMRITA  BIJALI Female No  1  1 1 SC  11  485.00  0.00  388.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043011 KRITTIMAN  SINHA Male No  9  2 2 SC  11  428.00  0.00  338.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000188897 SHREYASHI  SAHA Female No  24  3 3 SC  9  380.00  0.00  306.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002386590 PARIJAT  DAS Male No  26  4 4 SC  21  370.00  0.00  299.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210727 POULAMI  TALUKDER Female No  33  5 5 SC  18  357.00  0.00  282.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000871283 SMITH  HAZRA Male No  34  6 6 SC  14  355.00  0.00  283.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001904129 ARGHYADEEP  PURKAIT Male No  43  7 7 SC  5  327.00  0.00  267.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001129521 KAUSHIK  BARMAN Male No  45  8 8 SC  13  319.00  0.00  255.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308581 ATANU  NAIYA Male No  47  9 9 SC  5  314.00  0.00  254.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357143 SAYANDEEP  SARKAR Male No  56  10 10 SC  9  295.00  0.00  242.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002227751 SULAGNA  BAG Female No  57  11 11 SC  12  292.00  0.00  246.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001320737 SAGAR  MONDAL Male No  58  12 12 SC  9  292.00  0.00  237.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Biological Science/ 

Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] Best Marks in (Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002181142 SWAGATAM  MONDAL Male No  59  13 13 SC  12  291.00  0.00  235.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001640054 TRIYASHA  MONDAL Female No  64  14 14 SC  1  276.00  0.00  223.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001458300 SUBHAJIT  SARDAR Male No  67  15 15 SC  12  235.00  0.00  189.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Biological Science/ 

Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] Best Marks in (Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002439769 BIBEK KUMAR SAW Male No  22  1 1 EWS  22  390.00  0.00  312.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002427061 TRISHA  ROY Female No  39  2 2 EWS  12  340.00  0.00  280.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


